## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE STANDARD REGISTER COMPANY		08/09/2013	CORPORATION: OHIO

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT
Street Address:	300 GALLERIA PARKWAY, SUITE 800
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30339-3153
Entity Type:	NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION: NOT PROVIDED

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 64

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4123123	CELEBRATE HEALTH		
Registration Number:	2184613	CHECK+PLUS		
Registration Number:	1866346	COPY BAN +		
Registration Number:	2370146	COPYBAN		
Registration Number:	2370147	COPYBAN CAPTURE		
Registration Number:	2704264	DESIGN ON DEMAND		
Registration Number:	1930197	DOCULABEL		
Registration Number:	2086418	E-Z LOAD		
Registration Number:	2893683	GLOBAL IMAGE. LOCAL PRESENCE.		
Registration Number:	2828181	GLOBALPRINT NETWORK		
Registration Number:	2389388	GRAFILM		
Registration Number:	1878237	IMAGE SEAL		
Registration Number:	3797124	INDUSTRAMARK		
Registration Number:	3404616	INFOMAG TRADEMARK		

REEL: 005099 FRAME: 0670

900264922

Registration Number:	1705839	LASER LOCK					
Registration Number:	1745117	LINKUP					
Registration Number:	3220762	MANAGING THE DOCUMENTS YOU CAN'T LIVE WI					
Registration Number:	3249620	ORGANIZE, MANAGE, MIGRATE					
Registration Number:	2350440	PATIENT LINKUP					
Registration Number:	2974213	PRINTCONCIERGE					
Registration Number:	2355736						
Registration Number:	2393852	s					
Registration Number:	2452062	SCRIP PLUS					
Registration Number:	2291987	SMARTWORKS					
Registration Number:	2296325	SMARTWORKS					
Registration Number:	2810964	SMARTWORKS					
Registration Number:	3772642	SMARTWORKS SIMPLYPRINT					
Registration Number:	1965957	SMOOTHSEAL					
Registration Number:	2157093	SRC ACCUTRAC					
Registration Number:	1059208	STANDARD REGISTER					
Registration Number:	1223196	STANDARD REGISTER					
Registration Number:	2497671	STANDARD REGISTER					
Registration Number:	4215539	STANDARD REGISTER ADVANCING YOUR REPUTAT					
Registration Number:	1316939	STANFAST					
Registration Number:	0739019	STANSET					
Registration Number:	2928303	STATUSQUE					
Registration Number:	129604	SUPER-SAFETY					
Registration Number:	2426546	TRANSMARK					
Registration Number:	573949	ZIPSET					
Registration Number:	3090851	EXCEPTIONAL PEOPLE, PROVEN RESULTS					
Registration Number:	1639041	DATASEAL					
Registration Number:	1773586	SIMPLICITY SERIES					
Registration Number:	1242816	W					
Registration Number:	1057607	POST RITE					
Registration Number:	0625417	POST-RITE					
Registration Number:	1241169	STARTA SYSTEM					
Registration Number:	1208210	WILMER					
Registration Number:	3348180	WORKFLOWONE					
Registration Number:	3133093	WORKFLOWONE					

REEL: 005099 FRAME: 0671

	3224243	WORKFLOWONE
Registration Number:	3930221	COMPATIBLE FILING PRODUCTS HEALTHCARE BU
Registration Number:	3721059	COMPATIBLE FILING PRODUCTS HEALTHCARE BU
Registration Number:	3452933	SAFERXSCRIPT
Registration Number:	3394278	PSMAILERS
Registration Number:	3497803	WILMER
Registration Number:	3384417	WILMER
Registration Number:	4230825	ONEMARK
Serial Number:	85242478	PURBAND
Serial Number:	85243403	PURBAND
Serial Number:	85395063	ONEMARK
Serial Number:	85395065	ONEMARK
Serial Number:	85477589	PROFILEONE
Serial Number:	85843137	AXISONE
Serial Number:	85887435	TOTALVANTAGE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2022825100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 202-282-5202

Email: eanderson@winston.com

Correspondent Name: WINSTON & STRAWN LLP

Address Line 1: 1700 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: ALLAN A. FANUCCI

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006-3817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3165-7053
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allan A. Fanucci
Signature:	/Allan A. Fanucci/
Date:	08/29/2013

#### Total Attachments: 13

source=3165-7053 - ABL Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=3165-7053 - ABL Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=3165-7053 - ABL Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=3165-7053 - ABL Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif source=3165-7053 - ABL Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif source=3165-7053 - ABL Trademark Security Agreement#page6.tif source=3165-7053 - ABL Trademark Security Agreement#page7.tif

source=3165-7053 - ABL Trademark Security Agreement#page8.tif source=3165-7053 - ABL Trademark Security Agreement#page9.tif source=3165-7053 - ABL Trademark Security Agreement#page10.tif source=3165-7053 - ABL Trademark Security Agreement#page11.tif source=3165-7053 - ABL Trademark Security Agreement#page12.tif source=3165-7053 - ABL Trademark Security Agreement#page13.tif

Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, the liens and security interests granted to the Administrative Agent pursuant to this Agreement and the exercise of any right or remedy by Agent hereunder, are subject to (a) the provisions of the Intercreditor Agreement, dated as of August 1, 2013 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "ABL/Term Loan Intercreditor Agreement"), among Bank of America, N.A., as ABL Agent, Silver Point Finance, LLC, as First Lien Agent and Second Lien Agent and the Grantors (as defined in the ABL/Term Loan Intercreditor Agreement) from time to time party thereto, and (b) the provisions of the Intercreditor Agreement, dated as of August 1, 2013 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Term Lender Intercreditor Agreement" and, together with the ABL/Term Loan Intercreditor Agreement, the "Intercreditor Agreements"), among Silver Point Finance, LLC, as First Lien Agent and Second Lien Agent and the Grantors (as defined in the Term Lender Intercreditor Agreement) from time to time party thereto. In the event of any conflict between the terms of the Intercreditor Agreements and the terms of this Agreement, the terms of the Intercreditors Agreement shall govern and control.

## ABL TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This ABL TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of August 9, 2013 (this "<u>Agreement</u>"), is made by THE STANDARD REGISTER COMPANY, an Ohio corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), the other parties identified as "Grantors" on the signature pages hereto and such other parties that may become Grantors hereunder after the date hereof (collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>"), in favor of BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as the administrative agent (together with its successor(s) thereto in such capacity, the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>") for each of the Secured Parties.

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Borrowers, the various financial institutions from time to time parties thereto as lenders, and the Administrative Agent have entered into that certain Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of August 1, 2013 (as amended, supplemented, amended and restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "ABL Loan Agreement");

WHEREAS, in connection with the ABL Loan Agreement, the Grantors have executed and delivered a Security and Pledge Agreement, dated as of August 1, 2013 (as amended, supplemented, amended and restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the ABL Loan Agreement and pursuant to clause (g) of Section 4 of the Security Agreement, the Grantors are required to execute and deliver this Agreement and to grant to the Administrative Agent a continuing security interest in all of the Trademark Collateral (as defined below) to secure all Obligations;

CHL:63355.2

WHEREAS, the Grantors have duly authorized the execution, delivery and performance of this Agreement; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantors agree, for the benefit of each Secured Party, as follows:

SECTION I. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Agreement, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings as used or provided in the ABL Loan Agreement.

## SECTION 1.1. "Trademark Collateral" means:

- (a) (i) all trademarks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, service marks, certification marks, collective marks, logos and other source or business identifiers, and all goodwill of the business associated therewith, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired including those referred to Schedule I attached hereto whether currently in use or not, all registrations and recordings thereof and all applications in connection therewith, whether pending or in preparation for filing, including registrations, recordings and applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any office or agency of the United States of America, or any State thereof or any other country or political subdivision thereof or otherwise, and all common-law rights relating to the foregoing, and (ii) the right to obtain all reissues, extensions or renewals of the foregoing (collectively referred to as the "Trademark");
- (b) all trademark licenses for the grant by or to such Grantor of any right to use any trademark, including any trademark license referred to in Schedule I;
- (c) all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the items described in, clause (a), and to the extent applicable clause (b);
- (d) the right to sue third parties for past, present and future infringements of any Trademark Collateral described in clause (a) and, to the extent applicable, clause (b); and
- (e) all Proceeds of, and rights associated with, the foregoing, including any claim by such Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement or dilution of any Trademark, Trademark registration or Trademark license, or for any injury to the goodwill associated with the use of any such Trademark or for breach or enforcement of any Trademark license and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world.

SECTION 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest</u>. The Grantors hereby grant to the Administrative Agent, for its benefit and the ratable benefit of each other Secured Party, a continuing security interest in the Trademark Collateral, whether now or hereafter existing or acquired by the Grantors, including without limitation the trademarks set forth in <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto.

SECTION 3. <u>Security Agreement</u>. This Agreement has been executed and delivered by the Grantors for the purpose of registering the security interest of the Administrative Agent in the Trademark Collateral with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. The security interest granted hereby has been granted as a supplement to, and not in limitation of, the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent for its benefit and the ratable benefit of each other Secured Party under the Security Agreement. The Security Agreement (and all rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent and each Secured Party thereunder) shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms.

SECTION 4. Release of Liens. Upon (i) the disposition of Trademark Collateral in accordance with Section 9.2.2 of the ABL Loan Agreement or (ii) the occurrence of the Full Payment of all Obligations, the security interests granted herein shall automatically terminate with respect to (A) such Trademark Collateral (in the case of clause (i)) or (B) all Trademark Collateral (in the case of clause (ii)). Upon such disposition or Full Payment of all Obligations, the Administrative Agent will, at the Grantor's sole expense, deliver to the Grantor, without any representations, warranties or recourse of any kind whatsoever, all Trademark Collateral held by the Administrative Agent hereunder, and execute and deliver to the Grantor such Documents (in form and substance reasonably satisfactory to the Administrative Agent) as the Grantor shall reasonably request to evidence such termination.

SECTION 5. <u>Acknowledgment</u>. The Grantors do hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which (including the remedies provided for therein) are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

SECTION 6. <u>Loan Document</u>. This Agreement is a Loan Document executed pursuant to the ABL Loan Agreement and shall (unless otherwise expressly indicated herein) be construed, administered and applied in accordance with the terms and provisions thereof, including Section 14 thereof.

SECTION 7. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed by the parties hereto in several counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original and all of which shall constitute together but one and the same agreement.

CHL:63355.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties hereto has caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by Authorized Officer as of the date first above written.

#### **GRANTORS:**

THE STANDARD REGISTER COMPANY

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

#### WORKFLOWONE LLC

By: The Standard Register Company, as its sole member

By: Name: Joseph P. Morgan, Jr.

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

Accepted and agreed to as of the date first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Andrew A. Doherty

Title: Senior Vice President

[Trademark Security Agreement - Standard Register]

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

# The Standard Register Company:

Grantor	Trademark	Country	Application	Filing Date	Registration	Registration
			Number		Number	Date
The Standard Register Company	CELEBRATE HEALTH	United States of America	85/338778	6-Jun-2011	4123123	3-Apr-2012
The Standard Register Company	CHECK+PLUS	United States of America	75/125169	25-Jun-1996	2184613	25-Aug-1998
The Standard Register Company	COPY BAN+	United States of America	74/326050	28-Oct-1992	1866346	6-Dec-1994
The Standard Register Company	COPY BAN+	Australia	729633	12-Mar-1997	729633	14-Jan-1998
The Standard Register Company	COPYBAN	United States of America	75/585067	9-Nov-1998	2370146	25-Jul-2000
The Standard Register Company	COPYBAN CAPTURE	United States of America	75/585069	9-Nov-1998	2370147	25-Jul-2000
The Standard Register Company	DESIGN ON DEMAND	United States of America	76/398746	22-Apr-2002	2704264	8-Apr-2003
The Standard Register Company	DOCULABEL	United States of America	74/427525	19-Aug-1993	1930197	24-Oct-1995
The Standard Register Company	E-Z LOAD	United States of America	75/016020	8-Nov-1995	2086418	5-Aug-1997
The Standard Register Company	GLOBAL IMAGE. LOCAL PRESENCE.	Australia	851837	29-Sep-2000	851837	15-Jul-2002
The Standard Register Company	GLOBAL IMAGE. LOCAL PRESENCE.	China (People's Republic)	2000/1608 97		1799613	28-Jun-2002
The Standard Register Company	GLOBAL IMAGE. LOCAL PRESENCE.	China (People's Republic)	2000/1608 99	2-Oct-2000	1964093	21-Aug-2002
The Standard Register Company	GLOBAL IMAGE. LOCAL PRESENCE.	China (People's Republic)	2000/1609 00	20-Oct-2000	1955940	21-Nov-2002
The Standard Register Company	GLOBAL IMAGE. LOCAL PRESENCE.	European Community	1901396	26-Sep-2000	001901396	31-Jan-2002
The Standard Register Company	GLOBAL IMAGE. LOCAL PRESENCE.	European Community	2747491	28-Jun-2002	002747491	16-Apr-2004
The Standard Register Company	GLOBAL IMAGE. LOCAL PRESENCE.	Japan	113727/20 00	19-Oct-2000	4697523	1-Aug-2003
The Standard Register Company	GLOBAL IMAGE. LOCAL PRESENCE.	Mexico	473111	27-Feb-2001	698145	30-Apr-2001
The Standard Register Company	GLOBAL IMAGE. LOCAL PRESENCE.	Mexico	450302	29-Sep-2000	684507	30-Jan-2001

CHL:63355.2

Number   N	Grantor	Trademark	Country	Application	Filing Date	Registration	Registration
Company						***************************************	***************************************
The Standard Register Company			Mexico	473110	27-Feb-2001	776511	31-Jan-2003
Company							
The Standard Register COPAL PRESENCE.   New Zealand   G24067   27-Sep-2000   G24067   4-May-2000   C0PAL PRESENCE.   New Zealand   G24068   27-Sep-2000   G24068   4-May-2000   G24068			Mexico	450303	29-Sep-2000	871959	29-Sep-2000
COMPANY   COCAL PRESENCE.   New Zealand   Cocal PRESENCE.   New Zealand   Cocal PRESENCE.   New Zealand   Cocal PRESENCE.   Company   Cocal PRESENCE.   South Africa   19271   27-Sep-2000   2000/19271   27-Sep-2000   Cocal PRESENCE.   Cocal PRES		LOCAL PRESENCE.					
The Standard Register   COPAL PRESENCE.   New Zealand   CoPAL PRESENCE.   COPAL PR	The Standard Register		New Zealand	624067	27-Sep-2000	624067	4-May-2000
Company         LOCAL PRESENCE.         South Africa         19271         27-Sep-2000         2000/19271         27-Sep-2000           The Standard Register Company         GLOBAL IMAGE. LOCAL PRESENCE.         South Africa         19271         27-Sep-2000         2000/19272         27-Sep-2000           The Standard Register Company         GLOBAL IMAGE. LOCAL PRESENCE.         South Africa         19272         27-Sep-2000         2000/19272         27-Sep-2000           The Standard Register Company         GLOBAL IMAGE. LOCAL PRESENCE.         United States of America         76/041057         4-May-2000         2893683         12-Oct-2004           The Standard Register Company         GLOBAL IMAGE. LOCAL PRESENCE.         Venezuela         2000-020270         2-Nov-2000         584043         18-Jun-2003           The Standard Register Company         GLOBALPRINT NETWORK         Australia         852581         6-Oct-2000         852581         3-Aug-2001           The Standard Register Company         GLOBALPRINT NETWORK         China         1077737         6-Oct-2000         583988         18-Jun-2003           The Standard Register Company         GLOBALPRINT NETWORK         Propei's Republic)         6         6-Oct-2000         001907765         10-Dec-2002           The Standard Register Company         GLOBALPRINT NETWORK         <	Company	LOCAL PRESENCE.					
The Standard Register Company	The Standard Register	GLOBAL IMAGE.	New Zealand	624068	27-Sep-2000	624068	4-May-2000
Company         LOCAL PRESENCE. GLOBAL IMAGE. Company         South Africa Company         27-Sep-2000         2000/19272         27-Sep-2000           The Standard Register Company         GLOBAL IMAGE. LOCAL PRESENCE.         United States of America         76/041057         4-May-2000         2893683         12-Oct-2004           The Standard Register Company         GLOBAL IMAGE. LOCAL PRESENCE.         Venezuela         2000-020270         2-Nov-2000         584043         18-Jun-2003           The Standard Register Company         GLOBAL IMAGE. LOCAL PRESENCE.         Canada         1078158         11-Oct-2000         584043         18-Jun-2003           The Standard Register Company         GLOBALPRINT NETWORK         Australia         852581         6-Oct-2000         852581         3-Aug-2001           The Standard Register Company         GLOBALPRINT NETWORK         China         200100902         15-Jan-2001         1985543         7-Dec-2004           The Standard Register Company         GLOBALPRINT NETWORK         Community         1907765         5-Oct-2000         001907765         10-Dec-2002           The Standard Register Company         GLOBALPRINT NETWORK         Mexico         527965         16-Jan-2002         740492         26-Mar-2002           The Standard Register Company         GLOBALPRINT NETWORK         Mexico	Company	LOCAL PRESENCE.					
The Standard Register Company	The Standard Register	GLOBAL IMAGE.	South Africa	19271	27-Sep-2000	2000/19271	27-Sep-2000
Company	Company	LOCAL PRESENCE.			-		-
Company	The Standard Register	GLOBAL IMAGE.	South Africa	19272	27-Sep-2000	2000/19272	27-Sep-2000
The Standard Register Company		LOCAL PRESENCE.			•		
Company         LOCAL PRESENCE.         of America         Zenov-2000         Company           The Standard Register Company         GLOBAL IMAGE. LOCAL PRESENCE.         Venezuela         2000- 202070         2-Nov-2000         1           The Standard Register Company         GLOBAL IMAGE. LOCAL PRESENCE.         Canada         1078158         11-Oct-2000         584043         18-Jun-2003           The Standard Register Company         GLOBALPRINT NETWORK         Australia         852581         6-Oct-2000         583988         18-Jun-2003           The Standard Register Company         GLOBALPRINT NETWORK         Canada         1077737         6-Oct-2000         583988         18-Jun-2003           The Standard Register Company         GLOBALPRINT NETWORK         China (People's Republic)         1907765         5-Oct-2000         583988         18-Jun-2003           The Standard Register Company         GLOBALPRINT NETWORK         Description         1907765         5-Oct-2000         001907765         10-Dec-2002           The Standard Register Company         GLOBALPRINT NETWORK         Mexico         327965         16-Jan-2002         740492         26-Mar-2002           The Standard Register Company         GLOBALPRINT NETWORK         Mexico         452060         10-Oct-2000         747631         21-May-2002 <td></td> <td>GLOBAL IMAGE.</td> <td>United States</td> <td>76/041057</td> <td>4-May-2000</td> <td>2893683</td> <td>12-Oct-2004</td>		GLOBAL IMAGE.	United States	76/041057	4-May-2000	2893683	12-Oct-2004
The Standard Register Company					, , , , ,		
Company         LOCAL PRESENCE.         Canada Locata Register Company         Canada Locata Register Company         Canada Locata Register Locata Register Company         Canada Locata Register Locata Register Company         Canada Locata Register Company         11-Oct-2000 S84043         18-Jun-2003           The Standard Register Company         GLOBALPRINT NETWORK         Australia         852581         6-Oct-2000         852581         3-Aug-2001           The Standard Register Company         GLOBALPRINT NETWORK         Canada         1077737         6-Oct-2000         583988         18-Jun-2003           The Standard Register Company         GLOBALPRINT NETWORK         China         200100902         15-Jan-2001         1985543         7-Dec-2004           The Standard Register Company         GLOBALPRINT NETWORK         Republic)         6         1907765         5-Oct-2000         001907765         10-Dec-2002           The Standard Register Company         GLOBALPRINT NETWORK         Mexico         527965         16-Jan-2002         740492         26-Mar-2002           The Standard Register Company         GLOBALPRINT NETWORK         Mexico         452060         10-Oct-2000         770930         28-Nov-2002           The Standard Register Company         GLOBALPRINT NETWORK         New Zealand         6466565         4-Oct-2001         646565		GLOBAL IMAGE	Venezuela	2000-	2-Nov-2000		
The Standard Register Company			, one de la constant		2110, 2000		
Company         LOCAL PRESENCE.         Image: Company of the Standard Register Company         LOCAL PRESENCE.         Image: Company of the Standard Register Company of the Standard Register Company         CLOBALPRINT NETWORK         Australia         852581         6-Oct-2000         852581         3-Aug-2001           The Standard Register Company         GLOBALPRINT NETWORK         Canada (People's Republic)         1077737         6-Oct-2000         583988         18-Jun-2003           The Standard Register Company         GLOBALPRINT NETWORK         China (People's Republic)         6         15-Jan-2001         1985543         7-Dec-2004           The Standard Register Company         GLOBALPRINT NETWORK         December of Republic         1907765         5-Oct-2000         001907765         10-Dec-2002           The Standard Register Company         GLOBALPRINT NETWORK         Mexico         527965         16-Jan-2002         740492         26-Mar-2002           The Standard Register Company         GLOBALPRINT NETWORK         Mexico         452060         10-Oct-2000         747631         21-May-2002           The Standard Register Company         GLOBALPRINT NETWORK         New Zealand         646565         4-Oct-2001         646565         4-Oct-2001           The Standard Register Company         GLOBALPRINT NETWORK         New Zealand         624680	. ,		Canada		11-Oct-2000	584043	18-Jun-2003
The Standard Register Company	$\sim$		Canada	1070130	11 001 2000	301013	10 Jun 2005
Company         NETWORK         Canada         1077737         6-Oct-2000         583988         18-Jun-2003           The Standard Register Company         GLOBALPRINT NETWORK         China (People's Republic)         200100902         15-Jan-2001         1985543         7-Dec-2004           The Standard Register Company         GLOBALPRINT NETWORK         European Community         1907765         5-Oct-2000         001907765         10-Dec-2002           The Standard Register Company         GLOBALPRINT NETWORK         Mexico         527965         16-Jan-2002         740492         26-Mar-2002           The Standard Register Company         GLOBALPRINT NETWORK         Mexico         452060         10-Oct-2000         747631         21-May-2002           The Standard Register Company         GLOBALPRINT NETWORK         Mexico         452061         10-Oct-2000         770930         28-Nov-2002           The Standard Register Company         GLOBALPRINT NETWORK         New Zealand         646565         4-Oct-2001         646565         4-Oct-2001           The Standard Register Company         GLOBALPRINT NETWORK         New Zealand         624680         6-Oct-2000         624680         4-Apr-2002           The Standard Register Company         GLOBALPRINT NETWORK         New Zealand         624681         6-Oct-2000 <td></td> <td></td> <td>Australia</td> <td>852581</td> <td>6-Oct-2000</td> <td>852581</td> <td>3-Aug-2001</td>			Australia	852581	6-Oct-2000	852581	3-Aug-2001
The Standard Register Company			Australia	0.52.501	0-001-2000	0,52,561	J-Aug-2001
CompanyNETWORKChina (People's Republic)200100902 6 Republic)15-Jan-2001 15-Jan-20011985543 19855437-Dec-2004 7-Dec-2004The Standard Register CompanyGLOBALPRINT NETWORKEuropean Community19077655-Oct-200000190776510-Dec-2002The Standard Register CompanyGLOBALPRINT NETWORKMexico52796516-Jan-200274049226-Mar-2002The Standard Register CompanyGLOBALPRINT NETWORKMexico45206010-Oct-200074763121-May-2002The Standard Register CompanyGLOBALPRINT NETWORKMexico45206110-Oct-200077093028-Nov-2002The Standard Register CompanyGLOBALPRINT NETWORKNew Zealand6465654-Oct-20016465654-Oct-2001The Standard Register CompanyGLOBALPRINT NETWORKNew Zealand6246806-Oct-20006246804-Apr-2002The Standard Register CompanyGLOBALPRINT NETWORKNew Zealand6246816-Oct-200062468110-Jun-2002The Standard Register CompanyGLOBALPRINT NETWORKNew Zealand6246816-Oct-200062468110-Jun-2002The Standard Register CompanyGLOBALPRINT NETWORKSouth Africa2000/19896-Oct-20002000/1989321-Oct-2005	1 ,		Conodo	1077727	6 Oat 2000	502000	19 Jun 2002
The Standard Register Company			Canada	10///3/	0-001-2000	303900	16-Juli-2003
Company  NETWORK  (People's Republic)  The Standard Register Company  The Standard Register C			China	200100002	15 Ion 2001	1005542	7 Dag 2004
The Standard Register Company			l		13- <b>J</b> an-2001	1983343	7-Dec-2004
The Standard Register Company	Company	NETWORK	, <u>.</u>	U			
CompanyNETWORKCommunityImage: CompanyCompanyCommunityImage: CompanyImage: Company	The Standard Register	GLOBAL PRINT		1907765	5-Oct-2000	001907765	10-Dec-2002
The Standard Register Company		l .		1307702	0012000	001307700	10 200 2002
CompanyNETWORKMexico45206010-Oct-200074763121-May-2002The Standard Register CompanyGLOBALPRINT NETWORKMexico45206110-Oct-200077093028-Nov-2002The Standard Register CompanyGLOBALPRINT NETWORKNew Zealand NETWORK6465654-Oct-20016465654-Oct-2001The Standard Register CompanyGLOBALPRINT NETWORKNew Zealand New Zealand6246806-Oct-20006246804-Apr-2002The Standard Register CompanyGLOBALPRINT NETWORKNew Zealand New Zealand6246816-Oct-200062468110-Jun-2002The Standard Register CompanyGLOBALPRINT NETWORKNew Zealand South Africa6-Oct-200062468110-Jun-2002The Standard Register CompanyGLOBALPRINT NETWORKSouth Africa2000/1989 36-Oct-20002000/1989321-Oct-2005			·	527965	16-Ian-2002	740492	26_Mar_2002
The Standard Register Company			WICKIEG	321703	10-3411-2002	7-10-172	20-14141-2002
CompanyNETWORKMexico45206110-Oct-200077093028-Nov-2002The Standard Register CompanyGLOBALPRINT NETWORKNew Zealand6465654-Oct-20016465654-Oct-2001The Standard Register CompanyGLOBALPRINT NETWORKNew Zealand6246806-Oct-20006246804-Apr-2002The Standard Register CompanyGLOBALPRINT NETWORKNew Zealand6246816-Oct-200062468110-Jun-2002The Standard Register CompanyGLOBALPRINT NETWORKNew Zealand6246816-Oct-200062468110-Jun-2002The Standard Register CompanyGLOBALPRINT NETWORKSouth Africa2000/19896-Oct-20002000/1989321-Oct-2005			Mayico	452060	10 Oct 2000	7/7631	21 May 2002
The Standard Register Company		l .	MEXICO	432000	10-061-2000	747031	21-May-2002
CompanyNETWORKNew Zealand Company646565 A-Oct-20014-Oct-2001 646565The Standard Register CompanyGLOBALPRINT NETWORKNew Zealand New Zealand New Zealand New Zealand Company624680 A-Apr-20026-Oct-2000 624680624680 A-Apr-2002The Standard Register CompanyGLOBALPRINT NETWORKNew Zealand New Zealand New Zealand New Zealand Arrica624681 624681 Acceptable of the Control of			Marian	452061	10 Oat 2000	770020	29 Nov. 2002
The Standard Register Company  South Africa Company  The Standard Register Company  South Africa Company  South Africa Company  The Standard Register Company  South Africa Company  South Africa Company  The Standard Register Company  The Standard Register Company  South Africa Company  South Africa Company  South Africa Company  The Standard Register Company  South Africa Company  South Africa Company  South Africa Company  South Africa Company  The Standard Register Company  South Africa C	_		Mexico	432001	10-061-2000	770930	26-INOV-2002
CompanyNETWORKNew Zealand6246806-Oct-20006246804-Apr-2002The Standard Register CompanyGLOBALPRINT NETWORKNew Zealand6246816-Oct-200062468110-Jun-2002The Standard Register CompanyNETWORKSouth Africa2000/19896-Oct-20002000/1989321-Oct-2005The Standard Register CompanyNETWORK344			N 77 1 1	(1(5(5	4.0 + 2001	(1(5(5	4.0 ( 2001
The Standard Register Company	_		New Zealand	646363	4-Oct-2001	646363	4-Oct-2001
Company NETWORK New Zealand 624681 6-Oct-2000 624681 10-Jun-2002 Company NETWORK South Africa Company NETWORK South Africa 2000/1989 6-Oct-2000 2000/19893 21-Oct-2005 NETWORK			N 7 1 1	624600	6.0 . 2000	624600	4 4 2002
The Standard Register Company  The Standard Register Company  The Standard Register GLOBALPRINT NETWORK  South Africa 2000/1989  NETWORK  South Africa 2000/1989  South Africa 3  Company  The Standard Register Company  South Africa 3  Company  South Africa 3  Company  Company  South Africa 3  Company  Company	· ·		New Zealand	624680	6-Oct-2000	624680	4-Apr-2002
CompanyNETWORKSouth Africa2000/19896-Oct-20002000/1989321-Oct-2005The Standard Register CompanyNETWORK36-Oct-20002000/1989321-Oct-2005				50.150.1		521501	10.7
The Standard Register GLOBALPRINT South Africa 2000/1989 6-Oct-2000 2000/19893 21-Oct-2005 Company SETWORK 3		l .	New Zealand	624681	6-Oct-2000	624681	10-Jun-2002
Company NETWORK 3							
* *			South Africa		6-Oct-2000	2000/19893	21-Oct-2005
The Standard Register   GLOBALPRINT   South Africa   2000/1989   6-Oct-2000   2000/19894   21-Oct-2005				-			
	_		South Africa		6-Oct-2000	2000/19894	21-Oct-2005
Company NETWORK 4		NETWORK		-			
The Standard Register GLOBALPRINT United States 76/022037 10-Apr-2000 2828181 30-Mar-2004				76/022037	10-Apr-2000	2828181	30-Mar-2004
Company NETWORK of America	Company	NETWORK	of America				
The Standard Register         GRAFILM         United States         75/659697         12-Mar-1999         2389388         26-Sep-2000	· ·	GRAFILM		75/659697	12-Mar-1999	2389388	26-Sep-2000
Company of America	Company		of America				

Grantor	Trademark	Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
The Standard Register	IMAGE SEAL	United States	440556	27-Sep-1993	1878237	7-Feb-1995
Company		of America		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
The Standard Register	IMPRESSIONS	Canada	823763	19-Sep-1996	TMA49071	2-Mar-1998
Company	DESIGN			_	7	
The Standard Register	IMPRESSIONS THE	Canada	823761	19-Sep-1996	TMA49113	10-Mar-1998
Company	SINGLE SOURCE			_	5	
	PRINTING					
	SOLUTION and					
The Standard Decistor	Design INDUSTRAMARK	Mexico	1011682	9-Jun-2009	1120251	10 Cam 2000
The Standard Register Company	INDUSTRAMARK	Mexico	1011082	9-Jun-2009	1120231	10-Sep-2009
	INDUCTOAMADIZ	Mexico	1011680	9-Jun-2009	1120456	11 C 2000
The Standard Register Company	INDUSTRAMARK	Mexico	1011080	9-Jun-2009	1120436	11-Sep-2009
	INIDITOTED A MA DIZ	Marian	1028558	21 A 2000	1126007	11-Jan-2010
The Standard Register Company	INDUSTRAMARK	Mexico	1028558	21-Aug-2009	1136997	11-Jan-2010
	INDUSTRAMARK	Mariaa	1011679	9-Jun-2009	1142794	12-Feb-2010
The Standard Register Company	INDUSTRAMARK	Mexico	1011679	9-Jun-2009	1142/94	12-Feb-2010
	INDUSTRAMARK	Mexico	1028557	21 Ann 2000	1170631	27-Jul-2010
The Standard Register Company	INDUSTRAMARK	Mexico	1028337	21-Aug-2009	11/0031	27 <b>-J</b> ul-2010
	INDUSTRAMARK	United States	77/602200	18-Mar-2009	3797124	1 I 2010
The Standard Register Company	INDUSTRAMARK	of America	77/693380	16-Mar-2009	3/9/124	1-Jun-2010
The Standard Register	INFOMAG	United States	77/205785	14-Jun-2007	3404616	1 1 2000
Company		of America	777203783	14-Jun-2007	3404010	1-Apr-2008
The Standard Register	KANT SLIP &	Canada	158810	26-Aug-1932	57061	11-Apr-1933
Company	DESIGN	Canada	130010	20-Aug-1932	37001	11-Apt-1933
The Standard Register	LASER LOCK	United States	106902	18-Oct-1990	1705839	4-Aug-1992
Company	LASER LOCK	of America	100902	18-061-1990	1703639	4-Aug-1992
The Standard Register	LinkUp	United States	188447	25-Jul-1991	1745117	5-Jan-1993
Company	LinkOp	of America	100447	23- <b>J</b> ul-1991	1743117	J-Jan-1993
The Standard Register	MANAGING THE	United States	78/708751	8-Sep-2005	3220762	20-Mar-2007
Company	DOCUMENTS YOU	of America	76/706751	8-3cp-2003	3220702	20-Mai-2007
Company	CAN'T LIVE					
	WITHOUT					
The Standard Register	ORGANIZE,	United States	78/946653	7-Aug-2006	3249620	5-Jun-2007
Company	MANAGE,	of America				
	MIGRATE					
The Standard Register	ORGANIZE,	Canada	843492	28-Apr-1997	518215	19-Oct-1999
Company	MANAGE,					
	MIGRATE, THE "LESS PAPER"					
	STRATEGY					
The Standard Register	PATHFORWARD	Canada	1158054	5-Nov-2002	619664	15-Sep-2004
Company	·					1
The Standard Register	PATIENT LINKUP	United States	75/201385	21-Nov-1996	2350440	16-May-2000
Company		of America				<b>.</b>
The Standard Register	PRINTCONCIERGE	United States	78/332187	24-Nov-2003	2974213	19-Jul-2005
Company		of America				
The Standard Register	PURBAND	Canada	1536583	20-Jul-2011		
Company	I	1	İ	I	I	

Grantor	Trademark	Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
The Standard Register	PURBAND	United States	85/242478	15-Feb-2011		Date
Company	TORDAND	of America	03/2424/0	13-1 00-2011		
The Standard Register	PURBAND and	United States	85/243403	16-Feb-2011		
Company	Design	of America	03/2+3+03	10100 2011		
The Standard Register	S DESIGN	Brazil	820981320	11-Aug-1998	820981320	28-Aug-2001
Company	5 DESIGN	Diazii	020701320	11 / tug 1990	020701320	20 / Hug 2001
The Standard Register	S DESIGN	Canada	1082678	15-Nov-2000	578284	26-Mar-2003
Company	5 DESIGN	Canada	1002070	13 1107 2000	370201	20 14141 2003
The Standard Register Company	S DESIGN	Mexico	341637	29-Jul-1998	596246	11-Dec-1998
The Standard Register Company	S DESIGN	Puerto Rico		24-Aug-1998	43657	13-Jun-2000
The Standard Register Company	S DESIGN	United States of America	75/372929	14-Oct-1997	2355736	6-Jun-2000
The Standard Register Company	S LOGO	United States of America	75/352502	5-Sep-1997	2393852	10-Oct-2000
The Standard Register Company	S STANDARD REGISTER & Design	Mexico	359796	11-Jan-1999	605875	12-Apr-1999
The Standard Register Company	SCRIP PLUS	United States of America	75/781028	20-Aug-1999	2452062	15-May-2001
The Standard Register Company	SMARTWORKS	Canada	827237	29-Oct-1996	TMA53711 6	14-Nov-2000
The Standard Register Company	SMARTWORKS	Canada	1070526	10-Aug-2000	651743	27-Oct-2005
The Standard Register Company	SMARTWORKS	Mexico	278010	25-Oct-1996	543557	7-Jun-1996
The Standard Register Company	SMARTWORKS	New Zealand	311155	16-Jun-1999	311155	16-Jun-1999
The Standard Register Company	SMARTWORKS	New Zealand	311156	16-Jun-1999	311156	16-Jun-1999
The Standard Register Company	SMARTWORKS	New Zealand	311157	16-Jun-1999	311157	16-Jun-1999
The Standard Register Company	SMARTWORKS	United States of America	75/374407	14-Oct-1997	2291987	16-Nov-1999
The Standard Register Company	SMARTWORKS	United States of America	75/115912	7-Jun-1996	2296325	30-Nov-1999
The Standard Register Company	SMARTWORKS	United States of America	76/015559	3-Apr-2000	2810964	3-Feb-2004
The Standard Register Company	SMARTWORKS SIMPLYPRINT	United States of America	77/566335	10-Sep-2008	3772642	6-Apr-2010
The Standard Register Company	SMARTWORKS. COM	European Community	1823137	11-Aug-2000	001823137	17-Dec-2002
The Standard Register Company	SMOOTHSEAL	United States of America	74/522084	4-May-1994	1965957	2-Apr-1996
The Standard Register Company	SRC ACCUTRAC	United States of America	74/584939	12-Oct-1994	2157093	12-May-1998
The Standard Register Company	STANDARD REGISTER	Brazil	820824313	5-Jun-1998	820824313	14-Oct-2003

Grantor	Trademark	Country	Application	Filing Date	Registration	Registration
			Number		Number	Date
The Standard Register	STANDARD	Brazil	820824291	5-Jun-1998	200046802	22-Jun-2004
Company	REGISTER					
The Standard Register	STANDARD	Brazil	820824291	5-Jun-1998	820824291	22-Jun-2004
Company	REGISTER					
The Standard Register	STANDARD	Canada	749397	14-Mar-1994	471057	13-Feb-1997
Company	REGISTER					
The Standard Register	STANDARD	European	1090018	23-Feb-1999	1090018	25-Jul-2000
Company	REGISTER	Community				
The Standard Register	STANDARD	South Africa	98/01725	10-Feb-1998	98/01725	3-Oct-2001
Company	REGISTER					
The Standard Register	STANDARD	South Africa	98/01728	10-Feb-1998	98/01728	3-Oct-2001
Company	REGISTER					
The Standard Register	STANDARD	South Africa	98/01724	10-Feb-1998	98/01724	7-Jan-2003
Company	REGISTER					
The Standard Register	STANDARD	South Africa	98/01726	10-Feb-1998	98/01726	7-Jan-2003
Company	REGISTER					
The Standard Register	STANDARD	South Africa	98/01727	10-Feb-1998	98/01727	7-Jan-2003
Company	REGISTER		] , , , , , , ,	10100100	J 56, 51, 2,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
The Standard Register	STANDARD	United States	061882	2-Sep-1975	1059208	15-Feb-1977
Company	REGISTER	of America	001002	2 sep 13,3	103,200	10 1 00 1977
The Standard Register	STANDARD	United States	256238	31-Mar-1980	1223196	11-Jan-1983
Company	REGISTER	of America	230230	31 Will 1700	1223170	11 <b>Jun</b> 1703
The Standard Register	STANDARD	United States	75/846073	9-Nov-1999	2497671	16-Oct-2001
Company	REGISTER	of America	75/010075	J 1107 1999	2197071	10 001 2001
The Standard Register	STANDARD	Canada	1518714	10-Mar-2011		
Company	REGISTER	Cunada	1510711	10 14141 2011		
	ADVANCING YOUR					
	REPUTATION and					
	Design					
The Standard Register	STANDARD	European	A0023566	8-Mar-2011	1089302	8-Mar-2011
Company	REGISTER	Community				
	ADVANCING YOUR					
	REPUTATION and					
The Standard Decistor	Design STANDARD	India	2115289	14-Mar-2011		
The Standard Register Company	REGISTER	India	2113289	14-Mar-2011		
Company	ADVANCING YOUR					
	REPUTATION and					
	Design					
The Standard Register	STANDARD	Int'l	A0023566	8-Mar-2011	1089302	8-Mar-2011
Company	REGISTER	Registration -				
	ADVANCING YOUR	Madrid				
	REPUTATION and	Protocol Only				
	Design					
The Standard Register	STANDARD	Mexico	1163540	16-Mar-2011	1225403	29-Jun-2011
Company	REGISTER					
	ADVANCING YOUR REPUTATION and					
	Design					
	Lough	I	L	l .	1	

Grantor	Trademark	Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
The Standard Register Company	STANDARD REGISTER ADVANCING YOUR REPUTATION and Design	Mexico	1163535	16-Mar-2011	1233401	17-Aug-2011
The Standard Register Company	STANDARD REGISTER ADVANCING YOUR REPUTATION and Design	Mexico	1163527	16-Mar-2011	1237025	6-Sep-2011
The Standard Register Company	STANDARD REGISTER ADVANCING YOUR REPUTATION and Design	Mexico	1163528	16-Mar-2011	1237026	6-Sep-2011
The Standard Register Company	STANDARD REGISTER ADVANCING YOUR REPUTATION and Design	Mexico	1163538	16-Mar-2011	1253220	22-Nov-2011
The Standard Register Company	STANDARD REGISTER ADVANCING YOUR REPUTATION and Design	Mexico	1163537	16-Mar-2011	1263477	27-Jan-2012
The Standard Register Company	STANDARD REGISTER ADVANCING YOUR REPUTATION and Design	Mexico	1163531	16-Mar-2011	1264571	2-Feb-2012
The Standard Register Company	STANDARD REGISTER ADVANCING YOUR REPUTATION and Design	Mexico	1163533	16-Mar-2011	1277016	30-Mar-2012
The Standard Register Company	STANDARD REGISTER ADVANCING YOUR REPUTATION and Design	Mexico	1163542	16-Mar-2011	1300869	27-Jul-2012
The Standard Register Company	STANDARD REGISTER ADVANCING YOUR REPUTATION and Design	United States of America	85/977064	8-Feb-2012	4215539	25-Sep-2012
The Standard Register Company	STANFAST	United States of America	479179	7-May-1984	1316939	29-Jan-1985
The Standard Register Company The Standard Register	STATUSOUE	United States of America	120352	18-May-1961	0739019	9-Oct-1962
The Standard Register Company	STATUSQUE	United States of America	78/267491	26-Jun-2003	2928303	22-Feb-2005

Grantor	Trademark	Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
The Standard Register Company	SUPER SAFETY	United States of America	118371	12-May-1919	129604	9-Mar-1920
The Standard Register Company	The Standard Register Company	Canada	823762	19-Sep-1996	TMA49647 7	19-Jun-1998
The Standard Register Company	THERMACOLOR	Canada	792880	19-Sep-1995	535587	24-Oct-2000
The Standard Register Company	TRANSMARK	United States of America	75/811206	29-Sep-1999	2426546	6-Feb-2001
The Standard Register Company	THE SINGLE SOURCE PRINTING SOLUTION	Canada	483619	11-Mar-1982	287646	10-Feb-1984
The Standard Register Company	ZIPSET	United States of America	608960	18-Jan-1951	573949	5-May-1953

# WorkflowOne LLC:

Grantor	Mark	Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
WorkflowOne LLC	EXCEPTIONAL PEOPLE, PROVEN RESULTS	United States of America	78/040079	20-Dec-2000	3090851	09-May-2006
WorkflowOne LLC	DATASEAL	United States of America	73/784426	03-Mar-1989	1639041	26-Mar-1991
WorkflowOne LLC	SIMPLICITY SERIES	United States of America	74/062777	25-May-1990	1773586	25-May-1993
WorkflowOne LLC		United States of America	73/381257	23-Aug-1982	1242816	21-Jun-1983
WorkflowOne LLC	POST RITE	United States of America	73/087332	17-May-1976	1057607	01-Feb-1977
WorkflowOne LLC	Post-Rite	United States of America	71/688669	01-Jun-1955	0625417	17-Apr-1956
WorkflowOne LLC	STARTA SYSTEM	United States of America	73/386518	17-Sep-1982	1241169	07-Jun-1983
WorkflowOne LLC	WILMER	United States of America	73/281708	14-Oct-1980	1208210	14-Sep-1982
WorkflowOne LLC	WORKFLOWONE	United States of America	78/723236	29-Sep-2005	3348180	04-Dec-2007
WorkflowOne LLC	WORKFLOWONE	United States of America	78/723831	30-Sep-2005	3133093	22-Aug-2006
WorkflowOne LLC	WORKFLOWONE	United States of America	78/723880	30-Sep-2005	3224243	03-Apr-2007
WorkflowOne LLC	COMPATIBLE FILING PRODUCTS HEALTHCARE BUSINESS SOLUTIONS AND DESIGN	United States of America	77/857967	27-Oct-2009	3930221	08-Mar-2011

CHL:63355.2

Grantor	Mark	Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
WorkflowOne LLC	COMPATIBLE FILING PRODUCTS HEALTHCARE BUSINESS SOLUTIONS AND DESIGN	United States of America	77/621203	25-Nov-2008	3721059	08-Dec-2009
WorkflowOne LLC	SAFERSCRIPT AND DESIGN	United States of America	77/305237	16-Oct-2007	3452933	24-Jun-2008
WorkflowOne LLC	PSMAILERS AND DESIGN	United States of America	77/152551	10-Apr-2007	3394278	11-Mar-2008
WorkflowOne LLC	Wilmer	United States of America	77/182428	16-May-2007	3497803	09-Sep-2008
WorkflowOne LLC	Wilmer	United States of America	77/182441	16-May-2007	3384417	19-Feb-2008
WorkflowOne LLC	ONEMARK	United States of America	85/324785	19-May-2011	4230825	23-Oct-2012
WorkflowOne LLC	ONEMARK	United States of America	85/395063	11-Aug-2011		
WorkflowOne LLC	ONEMARK	United States of America	85/395065	11-Aug-2011		
WorkflowOne LLC	PROFILEONE	United States of America	85/477589	21-Nov-2011		
WorkflowOne LLC	AXISONE	United States of America	85/843137	07-Feb-2013		
WorkflowOne LLC	TOTALVANTAGE	United States of America	85/887435	27-Mar-2013		
WorkflowOne LLC	DES GENS EXCEPTIONNELS, DES RESULTATS CONCRETS	Canada	1244335	20-Jan-2005	TMA660932	17-Mar-2006
WorkflowOne LLC	EXCEPTIONAL PEOPLE, PROVEN RESULTS	Canada	1087223	22-Dec-2000	TMA647530	08-Sep-2005
WorkflowOne LLC	RELIZON & DESIGN	Canada	1087224	22-Dec-2000	TMA660815	15-Mar-2006
WorkflowOne LLC	RELIZON	Canada	1262115	21-Jun-2005	TMA682456	27-Feb-2007

**RECORDED: 08/29/2013**